2016 New Zealand
Junior Championships Swimming

NEW ZEALAND

19-21 February | Auckland
Top Development Club Points after Session 2

General Trophy Rules (from SNZ Regulation 10)

Only Swimming New Zealand members are eligible for consideration for trophies or trophy points.

Points shall be awarded to clubs based upon the finishing position in the finals or timed finals of the
relative New Zealand Competitions.

Standard SNZ Points table shall be for the top 10 placings as follows:

Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Points 26 21 17 14 12 10 8 6 4 2

TOP DEVELOPMENT CLUB TROPHY

The Top Development Club trophy is awarded at each of the NZ Juniors and Division II Competition.
A trophy for the top club, a plaque to the second and third placed clubs and certificates to the top
ten placed clubs will be provided by Swimming New Zealand. Standard SNZ points (Regulation
9.1.5) will be awarded in all individual events and club relay events.

TOP DEVELOPMENT CLUB POINTS

Place Club Points
1 Howick Pakuranga 602
2 North Shore Swimming Club 368
3 United Swimming Club 350
4 SwimZone Racing 263
5 Coast Swimming Club 225
6 Capital Swim Club 172
7 Swim Rotorua 171
8 Pukekohe Swimming Club 159
9 Oamaru Swimming Club 140

10 Papatoetoe Swimming Club 129
11 Tawa Swimming Club 120
12 Fulton Amateur Swimming Team 108
13 Wharenui Swim Club 101
14 Mt Maunganui Swimming Club 95
15 Aquagym Swimming Club 94
15 St Paul's Swimming Club 94
17 Greendale Swim Club 92
18 Whakatane Swimming Club 90
18 Kings Swim Club 90
20 Porirua City Aquatics 87
21 St Peter's Swimming Academy 86
22 Greerton Swimming Club 78
23 Papamoa 69
23 Raumati Swimming Club 69




2

01

6 New Zealand

25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
37
39
40
40
42
43
43
45
45
47
48
48
50
50
52
52
52
52
56
56
56
59
60
60

Kiwi Asc

Napier Aquahawks

Mt Wellington Swimming

Ace Swimming Club

Comet Swim Club

Tbss Central City Swimmming
Wanaka Swimming Club

Kiwi West Aquatics

Parnell Swimming

Heretaunga Sundevils
Aqguabladz New Plymouth Swimmin
Ice Breaker Aquatics

Hillcrest Swim Club

Fairfield Swimming Club
Hokonui Aquatics

Enterprise Swim Club
Masterton Swimming Club
Stratford Amateur Swimming Clu
Swim Timaru

Whangarei Swim Club

Kapiti Swimming Club

Waitaha Swim Club

Karori Pirates Swimming Club
Wanganui Swimming Club
Breakers Swim Club Upper Hutt
Neptune Asc

Vikings Swim Club Inc

Tasman Swim Club

Mt Eden Swimming

Selwyn Swim Club

Ashburton Swim Team
Dannevirke Swimming Club
Queenstown Asc

Central Hawkes Bay Swimming
Waterhole Swimming
Waitakere City Swimming
Huntly Swim Club

51

P P PP P ERPERNDNNDMNDDNDODDNDOWLOWLWWWWWwPsEDSD™D
O O O 0O N 0W WO ONPBPMMODOOWWOULO ON VIO O

N N B OO OO 0 00 0




