

19-21 February | Auckland

### **Top Development Club Points after Session 2**

### **General Trophy Rules (from SNZ Regulation 10)**

Only Swimming New Zealand members are eligible for consideration for trophies or trophy points.

Points shall be awarded to clubs based upon the finishing position in the finals or timed finals of the relative New Zealand Competitions.

Standard SNZ Points table shall be for the top 10 placings as follows:

Place	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Points	26	21	17	14	12	10	8	6	4	2

#### **TOP DEVELOPMENT CLUB TROPHY**

The Top Development Club trophy is awarded at each of the NZ Juniors and Division II Competition. A trophy for the top club, a plaque to the second and third placed clubs and certificates to the top ten placed clubs will be provided by Swimming New Zealand. Standard SNZ points (Regulation 9.1.5) will be awarded in all individual events and club relay events.

#### **TOP DEVELOPMENT CLUB POINTS**

Place	Club	Points
1	Howick Pakuranga	602
2	North Shore Swimming Club	368
3	United Swimming Club	350
4	SwimZone Racing	263
5	Coast Swimming Club	225
6	Capital Swim Club	172
7	Swim Rotorua	171
8	Pukekohe Swimming Club	159
9	Oamaru Swimming Club	140
10	Papatoetoe Swimming Club	129
11	Tawa Swimming Club	120
12	Fulton Amateur Swimming Team	108
13	Wharenui Swim Club	101
14	Mt Maunganui Swimming Club	95
15	Aquagym Swimming Club	94
15	St Paul's Swimming Club	94
17	Greendale Swim Club	92
18	Whakatane Swimming Club	90
18	Kings Swim Club	90
20	Porirua City Aquatics	87
21	St Peter's Swimming Academy	86
22	Greerton Swimming Club	78
23	Papamoa	69
23	Raumati Swimming Club	69

# 2016 New Zealand Junior Championships



# 19-21 February | Auckland

25	Kiwi Asc	68
26	Napier Aquahawks	67
27	Mt Wellington Swimming	51
28	Ace Swimming Club	49
28	Comet Swim Club	49
30	Tbss Central City Swimmming	45
31	Wanaka Swimming Club	42
32	Kiwi West Aquatics	39
33	Parnell Swimming	36
34	Heretaunga Sundevils	35
35	Aquabladz New Plymouth Swimmin	33
35	Ice Breaker Aquatics	33
37	Hillcrest Swim Club	30
37	Fairfield Swimming Club	30
39	Hokonui Aquatics	26
40	Enterprise Swim Club	24
40	Masterton Swimming Club	24
42	Stratford Amateur Swimming Clu	22
43	Swim Timaru	20
43	Whangarei Swim Club	20
45	Kapiti Swimming Club	18
45	Waitaha Swim Club	18
47	Karori Pirates Swimming Club	17
48	Wanganui Swimming Club	16
48	Breakers Swim Club Upper Hutt	16
50	Neptune Asc	10
50	Vikings Swim Club Inc	10
52	Tasman Swim Club	8
52	Mt Eden Swimming	8
52	Selwyn Swim Club	8
52	Ashburton Swim Team	8
56	Dannevirke Swimming Club	6
56	Queenstown Asc	6
56	Central Hawkes Bay Swimming	6
59	Waterhole Swimming	4
60	Waitakere City Swimming	2
60	Huntly Swim Club	2